
RESOLUTION NO. 2957 

RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle 
authorizing the sale by public auction of abandoned 
vessels as provided by RCW 53.08.320 and authorizing 
the Executive Director and his designees to conduct the 
sale of future abandoned vessels in its possession when 
such vessels are the subject of delinquent charges. 

'AHEREAS, the Port of Seattle has in its possession at Fishermen's 

Terminal the abandoned vessels described below as the result o f  non-payment of 

charges; and 

WHEREAS, the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle may by resolution 

authorize the sale of abandoned vessels in its possession by public auction 

pursuant to RCW 53.08.320; and 

WHEREAS, the Port Commission wishes to delegate such authority for 

the public sale of such abandoned vessels to the Executive Director and his 

designees; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE Port Commission of the 

Port of Seattle that: 

Section I. The Fort Commission of the Port of Seattle does hereby 

authorize the Director, Purchasing & Office Services to sell, by public auction, 

the abandoned vessels listed below: 

DESCRIPTION 

34' Troller, WN 4305R 

35' Troller, AK 40583 

32' Gillnetter, Wn 9790N 

26" Bow Picker, WN 1896F 

32' Troller, FRAM 

LAST KNOWN OWNER 

Pete Aasted 
41529 26th Ave. SE 
Enumclaw, WA 98022 

Wesley Christensen 
62 W. Etruria #5 
Seattle, WA 981.09 

Michael Johnson and 
Barry Yoseph 
2313 171st Place E 
Bothell, WA 98011 

Manual Purcell 
39012 16th Ave. SE 
Auburn, WA 98002 

Eric Victor Williams 
507 3rd Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104 

AMOUNT OWING 

$1,617.95 
through Feb. 22, 1985 

$1,635.91 
through Feb. 28, 1985 

$1,473.71 
through Feb. 28, 1985 

$ 141.10 
through Feb. 28, 1985 

$1,263.92 
through March 31, 1985 

0924b - 03/15/85 



Section 11. The Port Commission of the Port of Seattle does hereby 

delegate to the Executive Director and his designees, authority to sell by 

public auction future abandoned vessels in the Port's possession, when such 

vessels are the subject of delinquent charges, and the requirements of 

RCW 53.08.320 and Port of Seattle Moorage Tariff No. 4 ,  adopted pursuant 

thereto, have been met. 

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this ?m 
day of Ap&/L , 1985 and duly authenticated in open session by the 
signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the seal of the 

Commission duly affixed. 

0924b - 03/15/85 


